



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 38310 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 8312 OF 2025

Shivram Devram More And Ors. ... Applicants.
In the matter between:
Shivram Devram More And Ors. ... Appellants.
Versus
Union of India ... Respondent.

Mr Vasim Siddiqui for the Applicant-Appellant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.
Date : March 16, 2026

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on **15th April, 2026.**
2. In addition to Court notice, the Applicants are permitted to serve the Respondent by private notice and to file affidavit of service before the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]