

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 38310 OF 2025
(Condonation Delay)
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 8312 OF 2025

Shivram Devram More And Ors. ...Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Shivram Devram More And Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Union Of India,
Through the General Manager ...Respondent

Ms. Priyanka Acharya i/b Mr. Vasim Siddiqui for the Applicants/Appellants

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : APRIL 15, 2026

P. C. :

1. Office noting indicates that spare copy has not been supplied. Hence, notice could not be issued to the sole Respondent.
2. Spare copy to be supplied in the Registry within a period of one week from today. Upon spare copy being supplied, issue notice to the sole Respondent, returnable on **11th June 2026**.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]